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Centre of Languages and Communication
ul. Piotrowo 3A
3rd floor



CLC PUT Authorities:

• Director Dr Liliana Szczuka-Dorna, prof. PUT

• Deputy Director Małgorzata Bączyńska, M.A.

• Deputy Director Barbara Sawicka, Ph.D.

• Heads of Sections 

 Kinga Komorowska, M.A.

 Karol Matysiak, M.A.



Contact

1. Secretary's Office for Students:
Room 321
phone: +48 (61) 665 2597
e-mail: office_clc@put.poznan.pl
Monday to Friday, 10.00-14.00
www.clc.put.poznan.pl

2. Non-standard issues:
• Schedule/classes: Barbara Sawicka, PhD barbara.sawicka@put.poznan.pl
• USOS: Małgorzata Bączyńska, MA malgorzata.baczynska@put.poznan

Piotr Halt, Msc, Eng. piotr.halt@put.poznan.pl

mailto:office_clc@put.poznan.pl
http://www.clc.put.poznan.pl/
mailto:barbara.sawicka@put.poznan.pl
mailto:malgorzata.baczynska@put.poznan.pl
mailto:piotr.halt@put.poznan.pl


Didactic Offer

 I cycle of studies – Language for Specific Purposes

• English, German, French, Spanish, Polish or Russian (depending on

Faculty requirements)

 II cycle of studies – Language for Specific Purposes, English for Academic

Purposes, Technical and Scientific Writing, Intercultural Communication,

and Interpersonal Communication (depending on Faculty requirements)

 III cycle of studies

• English for Academic Purposes



CLC for PUT staff and students
(extra-curricular courses and activities) 

 Foreign language courses - English, French, German, Chinese, Japanese, Norwegian, Polish, Russian,

and Spanish (from A1 to C1 level)

Write to: Beata Osuch, M.A. beata.osuch@put.poznan.pl

 Soft-Skills courses

Write to: Izabela Cichocka, M.A. izabela.cichocka@put.poznan.pl

 Academic Writing courses

Write to: Nuala Mederski, M.A. nuala.mederski@put.poznan.pl

 Translation and interpreting services

Write to: Anna Martynow , M.A. anna.martynow@put.poznan.pl

 International language exams (ACERT, Linguaskill, LCCI and Goethe-Test PRO)

Write to: Alicja Lamperska, M.A. alicja.lamperska@put.poznan.pl

mailto:beata.osuch@put.poznan.pl
mailto:izabela.cichocka@put.poznan.pl
mailto:nuala.mederski@put.poznan.pl
mailto:anna.martynow@put.poznan.pl
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CLC initiatives

 The English Olympiad for Students of Technical Universities – this year’s (Stage 1 -

19 January 2024; Finals – 10-11 May 2024). If you wish to participate next year, 

registration Oct./Nov., write to: Edyta Olejarczuk, PhD. 

edyta.olejarczuk@put.poznan.pl

 Foreign language competitions and quizzes for students (all year – see CLC website)

 Foreign Languages Day (May – see CLC website)

 Polish Culture Week  (December – see CLC website)

 Orientation Week for international students (September and February) 

 Projects and more … – this year: EUNICE (If you are interested – go to 

https://eunice-university.eu/)

mailto:edyta.olejarczuk@put.poznan.pl
http://www.clc.put.poznan.pl/
http://www.clc.put.poznan.pl/
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CLC website: http://www.clc.put.poznan.pl

http://www.clc.put.poznan.pl/


Foreign Languages Day – November 2023

The Olympiad – May 2023



Visit our website: http://www.clc.put.poznan.pl

And  Facebook https://www.facebook.com/cjikput

Thank you 
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